Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of one thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($1,750) for the pur-
pose of purchasing ten book-typewriting machines for the use of the Clerk of the 
County of Queens. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 14, 1904. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 28, 1904, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof;

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter. that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), for the purpose of repairing 
Fulton street in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Queens. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 14, 1904. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 28, 1904. without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter,

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New Yarki to an amount not exceeding six hundred and forty thousand dollars 
($640,000), to provide means for expenses in connection with the construction of the 
new Fordham Hospital at the junction of Crotona avenue and Southern Boulevard, 
Borough of The Bronx, and the acquisition of land therefor, and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is 
authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding six 
hundred and forty thousand dollars ($640,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

Received, in the Board of Aldermen, May 17, 1904, and referred to the Committee 
on Finance, June 14, 1904, by said Committee reported to the Board and laid over under 
the rule. 

June 29, 1904, the Board of Aldermen having failed to pass upon the proposition

[...]

York the following sums of money: During the 
first ten years, commencing upon the day when 
this ordinance shall be approved by the Mayor, 
an annual sum of eight thousand (8,000) dollars, 
and during the succeeding fifteen years an an-
nual sum of sixteen thousand (16,000) dollars. 
From the date of the commencement of the 
operation of any portion of the railway until 
the end of the first ten years of this grant, an 
additional sum of forty (40) cents per linear foot 
per annum for each line of single track railway